PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scheffer C.G. Tseng	11/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TissueTech, Inc.
Street Address:	7000 SW 97th Avenue, Suite 211
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33173

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10530164	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-493-9300

Email: mhostetler@wsgr.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Hostetler
Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34157-707.831

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda Anders

Total Attachments: 1

source=34157-707-831#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018564 FRAME: 0048

ASSIGN	Docket Number 34157-707.831			
Whereas, the undersigned:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1. BINDER, Susanne	2. TSENG, So i 000 i 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	cheffer C.G. 10 SW ECREST	639L FL 33K	56
hereinafter termed "Inventors", have ir	nvented certain new and use	ful improvements	s in	
RETINAL PIGMENT EPITH	ELIAL CELL CULTURE	S ON AMNIOT	IC MEMBRA	NE AND TRANSPLANTATION
for which an application	for United States Patent wa	s filed on April 4	, 2005, Applica	ation No. 10/530,164.
211, Miami, Florida 33173, (hereinaft	ter termed "Assignee"), is de I therein, and in and to all er all collectively hereinafter to	sirous of acquiring the mbodiments of the ermed "said invented".	ng the entire rige e invention, he ation"), and in a	retofore conceived, made or discovered and to any and all patents, inventor's
NOW, THEREFORE, in cor in full from said Assignee:	nsideration of good and valu	able consideratio	n acknowledge	d by said Inventors to have been received
to said application and said invention; Convention for the Protection of Indus on said invention in the United States of	(b) in and to all rights to app strial Property or otherwise; or or any foreign country, inclu- al, substitution, continuation	oly for foreign pa (c) in and to any a ding each and ev	tents on said in and all applicatery very application	the entire right, title and interest (a) in and evention pursuant to the International tions filed and any and all patents granted a filed and each and every patent granted of said applications; and (d) in and to each
to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, said Inventors shall include prompt prospecifications, declarations or other paperfecting in said Assignee the right, to prosecuting substitute, divisional, cont for reissuance of any said patents; (e) finvolving said invention and any appli	title and interest herein convocation of pertinent facts and pers, and other assistance all itle and interest herein convocationing or additional application interference or other priocations therefor and any paters, cancellation proceedings,	reyed in the Unite and documents, given to the extent decepted; (b) for prosections covering sainty proceedings ents granted there priority contests,	ed States and for ving of testimo emed necessary ecuting any of id invention; (d involving said eon, including v , public use pro	ny, execution of petitions, oaths, or desirable by said Assignee (a) for said applications; (c) for filing and of or filing and prosecuting applications invention; and (f) for legal proceedings without limitation reissues and occedings, infringement actions and court
3. The terms and cov legal representatives, and shall be bind				ssignee, its successors, assigns and other ntatives and assigns.
4. Said Inventors here assignment, contract, or understanding		rrant and represe	nt that they hav	ve not entered and will not enter into any
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, s below:	said Inventors have executed	l and delivered th	is instrument to	o said Assignee as of the dates written
Date:	· 	BINDER, Sus	sanne	
Date:		TSENG, Sche	effer (7.0)	
				/

 $C: \label{lem:condition} C: \label{lem:condi$

PATENT REEL: 018564 FRAME: 0049

RECORDED: 11/29/2006